

# STAR DELTA TRANSFORMERS LTD.

Regd. Office: 92-A, Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal-462 023 (M.P.) INDIA
Tel.:(0) 0755-2586680, 2587343, 4261003, Fax:(0755)2580059
e-mail: star.delta@rediffmail.com, star.deltaeng@gmail.com
info@stardeltatransformers.com,



website: www.stardeltatransformers.com, CIN-L31102MP1977PLC001393

Dated: February 2, 2022

To,
M/s BSE Limited
Listing Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Phones: 91-22-22721233/4
Email:corp.relations@bseindia.com

#### SCRIP CODE: 539255

Subject: Intimation of Board Meeting as per Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015 (SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015), we wish to inform you that the Forty-Third meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, February 12, 2022 at 2.00 p.m. at the registered office of the Company at 92-A Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal- 462023 inter-alia to consider and approve an un-audited standalone financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021 along with limited review Report thereon to be submitted by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Further, as per Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading as amended from time to time, the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company by insiders (including designated Persons) and their immediate relatives and others persons who have come in to the receipt of any insider information accidently or otherwise, is already closed w.e.f Friday, December 31, 2021 and shall remain close till 48 (Forty-eight) hours after the declaration of an unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2021.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Notices of the Board Meeting published in today's newspapers, viz. Business Standard (in English language) and Business Standard (in Hindi language) i.e., on Wednesday, February 2, 2022.

This intimation is also being uploaded the Company's website on http://www.stardeltatransformers.com.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the note of the same in your record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully, For Star Delta Transformers Limited

Itisha Agarwal

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

9

#### त्ति के लिए)

#### लिमिटेड

ाना, मुंबई-400 098

) 2002 के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभूति हित अनुपालन में यहां वर्णित एसाइनर के ज भगतान करने के लिए ऋणी(यों) को

ति ट्रस्ट (यहां के बाद **"ईएआरसी"** के ो। सरफेसी अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 5 संबंध में **ईएआरसी** में निहित प्रतिभूति ल और हितों व एसाइनर के कार्यों को

क्रेया जाता है कि एडलवेडिस एस्सेट वर्णित तिथि पंर प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) त.शक्तियों के अनुपालन में यहां नीचे

गरा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों

दी जाती है और संपत्ति के साथ किया नी लिमिटेड के प्रभार का विषय होगा।

सूचना । व तिथि	कब्जे की तिथि	कब्जे की स्थिति	
75.79 पैसे रोड़ पांच उतालीस् उक सौ र और ो पैसे ल) 2020	28-01-2022	सांकेतिक कब्जा	

ल के सहित, प्लॉट क्षेत्र 945 वर्ग फुट तकी **सीमाएं निम्नानुसार** हैं : पूर्व में — न्य का मकान विशेष रूप से डॉक्ट. नं.

81.30 पैसे करोड़ व चौरासी ाठ सौ गौर तीस वल)	27-01-2022	भौतिक कब्जा
2020		

ो, इंदौर, माप 630 वर्ग फुट या 58.55 र्मेत मकान, दक्षिण : सड़क डॉक्ट. नं.

गन) प्लॉट क्षेत्र 1250 वर्ग फुट अर्थात् गस, खसरा नं. 256 गांव महाबड़िया, र रोड, तहसील हुजूर, जिलाः भोपाल, रोड, उत्तर में: प्लॉट नं. ए—99, दक्षिण

प्राधिकृत अधिकारी स एस्सेट रिकंस्ट्रक्शन कंपनी लिमिटेड



## स्टार डेल्टा ट्रांसफॉर्मर्स लिमिटेड

सी.आई.एन.: L31102MP1977PLC001393 पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 92-ए, इन्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, गोविंदपुरा, भौपाल (म.प्र.)-462023, फोनः+91-0755 2586680 ई-मेलः star.delta@rediffmail.com | वेबसाईटः www.stardeltatransformers.com

## नोटिस

सेबी (लिस्टिंग बाध्यता और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं के विनियम) 2015 के विनियमन 29 और 47 के अनुसरण में सूचित किया जाता है की कम्पनी के संचालक मंडल की तैंतालीस बैठक शनिवार, 12 फरवरी, 2022 को दोपहर 02.00 बजे, कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय अर्थात 92-ए औद्योगिक क्षेत्र, गोविंदपुरा, भोपाल में आयोजित की जाएगी। बैठक में दिसंबर 31, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीने के लिए सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ स्टैंडअलोन अवांछित वित्तीय विवरणों अनुमोदन हेतु प्रस्तुत किये जायेंगे।

इसके अलावा, भारतीय प्रतिभूति विनिमय बोर्ड (आन्तरिक व्यापार प्रतिबन्ध) और कम्पनी के कोड़ ऑफ कन्डक्ट ऑफ प्रीविन्सन ऑफ इनसाइडर ट्रेडिंग के अनुपालन मे, सभी अंदरूनी सूत्रों और उनके निकट संबंधियों के लिए कंपनी की प्रतिभूतियों में डीलिंग करने के लिए ट्रेडिंग विंडो, दिसंबर 31, 2021 पहले से ही बंद हो चुकी है और दिसंबर 31, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीने के स्टैंडअलोन अवांछित वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा की तारीख से 48 घंटे तक बंद रहेगी। यह सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.stardeltatransformers.com पर और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

स्टार डेल्टा ट्रांसफॉर्मर्स लिमिटेड के लिए -sd-

स्थान: भोपाल दिनांक: 02/02/2022 इतिशा अग्रवाल कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी

6 Pol Housing

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 9वाँ तल, अंतरिक्ष भवन, 22, के.जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001

पीएनबी हाऊसिंग फाइनेंस लि., डी–8, प्रथम तल, बीएसएनएल ऑफिस के सामने, राजनगर जिला सेन्टर (आरडीसी), गाजियाबाद—201002

वितीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) अधिनियम, 2002, प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 अब तक संशोधित के नियम 3(1) के साथ पठित, के अध्याय III की धारा 13(2) के तहत सूचना

हम, पीएनबी हाऊसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (यहाँ आगे "पीएनबीएचएफएल" कहा गया है) ने वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के अध्याय ॥। की धारा 13(2) के तहत मांग सूचना जारी की थी। उक्त मांग सूचना आप सभी अधोत्लिखित कर्जवार्स / सम्भान हों होने के कारण भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक / नेशनल हाऊसिंग के कमारे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के मध्यम से जारी की गई थी क्योंकि किस्तो / ब्याज का भुगतान नहीं होने के कारण भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक / नेशनल हाऊसिंग बैंक के दिशा-निर्देशों के अनुसार आपका खाता अनर्जक आस्ति वर्गीकृत किया गया था। इसकी विषय—वस्तु मुल्यम, ब्याज आदि के भुगतान में आपके द्वारा की गई चूके हैं। साथ ही, उपलब्ध कारणों से हम मानते हैं कि आप मांग सूचना लेने बच रहे हैं और इसिलिए मांग सूचना का प्रकाशन किया जा रहा है जो उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) के तहत भी अपित है। एतद्वारा आपको इस मांग सूचना प्रकाशन की तारीख से 60 दिनों की अवधि के अंदर उपरोक्त राशि को अध्यतन ब्याज और प्रमारों सहित पीएनबीएचएफएल कर्जदारों और जमानतियों की प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्तियों का कब्जा लेने सहित किसी एक या अधिक प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्तियों के विरुद्ध उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) के सभी या किसी प्रावधान के तहत अवश्यक कार्रवाई करेगा। वित्तीय आस्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13 की उप—धारा(8) के प्रावधान के तहत आपका ध्यान इस आंग आकृष्ट किया जाता है कि अधिनियम प्रवाधान के अनुसार प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्ति(ओं) की सार्वजानिक नीलामी, परिलक से कोर्टेशन, निविदा आमंत्रण या गिजी हीटी हारा बिक्री के लिए केवल सूचना प्रकाशन की तारीय तक पीएनबीएचएफएएल हारा बहन सभी लागतों, प्रभारों और व्ययों सहित समस्त बकाया राशि को जमा / भुगतान कर सकते हैं। साथ ही आप उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(13) के तहत उपरोक्त प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्तियों का बिक्री, पट्टे या अन्य किसी तरीक से हस्तांतरण करने से निविद्ध होंगे।

<b>郊.</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	शाखा	ऋण खाता संख्या(एँ)		जमानती का नामऔर पता		माँग सूचना की तारीख	माँग सूचना की तारीख को बकाया राशि
1	कवि नगर	(0219)	अंजलि मिश्रा और सरोज, पताः—16 के, गाँव भोखारी कला, तहसील सिरमौर, भमारिया 418, कटरा सिरमौर रेवा, सिरमौर, मध्य प्रदेश—486117		3102, 31, टॉवर सी (एसटी), सुपरटैक ईको विलेज-।, प्लॉट नं. जीएस-08, सेक्टर-1, ग्रेटर नोएडा, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, उ.प्र., राधा कृष्ण मंदिर, ग्रेटर नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201310	2021	<ul> <li>उ87912.9/- (रुपये तीन लाख सतासी हजार नौ सौ बारह और नौ पैसा मात्र) दि.</li> <li>नवंबर, 2021 को</li> </ul>
दिनांकः 02.02.2022 हस्ता./— (प्राधिकृत अधिकारी) स्थानः सध्य प्रदेश							

सिक्योरिटाईजेशन एंड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनांशियल असेटस एंड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्योरिटी इंटरेस्ट एक्ट, 2002 (कानून) की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत सूचना

अनु.	कर्जदाता (ओं) का नाम	गिरवी संपत्ति(यों) का विवरण	एन.पी.ए की तारीख	बकाया राशि (रू.)
	(ए)	(बी)	(सी)	(डी)
1.	कर्ज खाता क्र. HHLIND00254290 1. असीम शर्मा 2. पत्नवी शर्मा 3. अमित ब्रिजकृष्ण शर्मा 4. सरोज शर्मा	प्लॉट नं. 51, खसरा नं. 240, 241, 246/2/1/1240, 241, 246/2/2, 242, 243, 247, नर्मदा गृह निर्माण सहकारी समिति भोपाल, ग्राम बाविड्या कलान, भोपाल, मध्य प्रदेश – 462032		रू. 8,89,099.46/- (रूपए आठ लाख नवासी हजार निन्यानवे और छियालीस पैसे मात्र) 18.11.2021 के अनुसार

कि ऊपर लिखे नाम वाला उधार लेने वाला(ले) ने ऋण खाते के वित्तीय अनुशासन को बनाए रख पाने में असफल रहे हैं तथा कंपनी द्वारा अपनी आम बिजनेस चर्या में रखे जाने वाले खातों के अनुसार प्रत्येक उधार पाने वाले (लॉ) के नाम के आये स्तंभ डी में विनिर्दिष्ट धनराशि बकाया बनी हुई है।

उधार लेने वाले(लों) की ओर से ऋण धनराशि का पुनर्भुगतान में लगातार चूक होने के कारण उधार लेने वाले(लों) के ऋण खाते को कंपनी द्वारा सीमांकित मापदंडों के भीतर निष्पादनेतर परिसंपत्तियों (स्तंभ सी में तारीख के अनुसार) के रूप में वगीकृत किया गया है। परिणामस्वरूप प्रत्येक उधार लेने वाले को अधिनयमन की धारा 1.3(2) के अंतर्गत सुचनाएं भी जारी की गई है।

उपर्युक्त को दृष्टिगत रखते हुए कंपनी एतद्द्वारा ऊपर लिखे नाम वाले उधार लेने वाले(लों) का आहवान करती हैं कि, वे इस सूचना के प्रकाशित होने के दिन से 60 दिन के भीतर अद्यतन ब्याज, लागते, तथा शुल्कों सहित ऊपर स्तंभ डी में विनिर्दिष्ट संपूर्ण बकाया देयताओं का भुगतान करके कंपनी के प्रति बनने वाले अपने / उनके पूर्ण दायित्वों का निर्वहन करें, ऐसा न करने पर कंपनी ऊपर के स्तंभ बी में उल्लिखित बंधक रखी गई संपत्ति को अधिग्रहीत करने के लिए कंपनी पात्र होगी।

कृपया ध्यान दें कि सरफेसी कानून की धारा 13 की जप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, "कर्जदार सार्वजनिक नीलामी द्वारा, कोटेशन आमंत्रित करते



रोड,

कब्जा सूचना

MUMBAI (P



## STAR DELTA TRANSFORMERS LIMITED

CIN: L31102MP1977PLC001393 Regd. Office: 92-A, Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal, M.P. - 462023 Phone: +91-0755 2586680 Email: star.delta@rediffmail.com | Website: www.stardeltatransformers.com

#### NOTICE

uant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** the Forty-Third ling of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Saturday, February 12, 2022 at 02:00 p.m. at Registered office of the Company at 92-A Industrial Area, Govindpura, Bhopal, inter-alia to consider and approve udited standalone Financial results of the Company for Quarter and Nine month ended December 31, 2021 (subject nited review by statutory Auditors of the Company), after these results are reviewed by the Audit Committee

ner, pursuant to the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015 and the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider ing, the trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company is already closed for all the Directors, insiders, gnated Persons and their immediate relatives as defined in PIT regulations and the code w.e.f Friday, December 31, 1 and shall remain close till 48 hours after the date of declaration of un-audited standalone financial results of the pany for the Quarter and Nine month ended December 31, 2021. This information is also available at the website of Company at www.stardeltatransformers.com and website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For Star Delta Transformers Limited

Itisha Agarwal
Company Secretary and Compliance officer

ce: Bhopal e: 02/02/2022

## PRIGLOBAL CAPRI GLOBAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

SING FINANCE LIMITED Registered & Corporate Office: - 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-4 Circle Office: - Capri Global Capital Limited 2nd Floor, 3B Pusa Road Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110005

#### **DEMAND NOTICE**

r Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The undersigned is the Authorised Officer of Global Housing Finance Limited .(CGHFL) under Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement of rity Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule he Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of aid Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective and Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to aid Borrower(s) to pay to CGHFL, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, herwith further applicable interest from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable r the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due ment ofthe loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to CGHFL by the said Borrower(s) respectively.

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)
(Loan Account No. LNHLINE000013470 Indore-2 Branch) Pramod Dasondhi (Borrower) Shiti Dasondhi, Ritesh Kumar Dasondhi (Co-Borrower)	20-01-2022 Rs. 5,24,419/-	All Piece and Parcel of Flat No. 104, First Floor, Chandra Prabhu Apartments, Plot No. 296, Silicon City, Gram Nihalpur Mundi, Tehsil & District Indore, Madhya Pradesh.
(Loan Account No. LNHLIND000010949, LNHEIND000031870 Indore Branch) Meena Porwal (Borrower) Satish Porwal (Co-Borrower)	27-01-2022 Rs. 16,00,111/-	All Piece and Parcel of Flat No. 203, Second floor, area admeasuring 500 Sq Feet., Harsh Avenue situated at Plot No. 139, Vaishali Nagar, Sector-B, Indore, Madhya Pradesh. Boundaries as Under:-, East :- Flat No. 204 West :- House No. 140, North :- House No. 146 South:- Flat No. 201

e said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to CGHFL as aforesaid, CGHFL shall proceed against the above secured assets er Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and sequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, eor otherwise without the prior written consent of CGHFL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the isions of the said Actor Rules made the reunder, shallbe liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

ce :- MADHYA PRADESH Date :- 02.02.2022 Sd/- (Authorised Officer) For Capri Global Housing Finance Limited





Zonal Office: Plot No.22, Jail Road, Arera Hills, Bhopal Tel.: 0755-4046011

Appendix-IV-A [See provisio to rule 8(6)]

## SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and forcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provise to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ce is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below cribed immovable properties mortgaged/charged to UCO Bank the Secured Creditor the possession of which has been in by the Authorised Officer of UCO Bank Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and and by the Authorised Uniter of UCO Bank Secured Oreginor, will be sold on As a Where is "has been sold on the sold of the sol ured Creditor from below mentioned Borrowers & Guarantors



## **NMDC Limited**

(A Government of India Enterprise)

"Khanij Bhavan", 10-3-311/A, Castle Kills, Masab Tank, Hyderabad-500 028

Consorate Identity Number (CIN) - L13100TG1958G01001674

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender no. CGM (ENV)/ENV/GWS/2022

Tenders are invited for the work of "Ground Water Levels and Quality Monitoring in and around the project area of Bailadila Iron Ore Mines for the prescribed 44 locations at Deposits 6, 108.11 A Project at Bacheil and 30 locations at Deposits 14,11C & 13.11 project at Kirandul for the period of two years (2022-23 and 2023-24) from reputed / recognised hydrogeologica

terruer will be uploaded only in the above mentioned website. Bidders should visit the above website from time to take note of corrigendum, if any. The bidders may be viewed NIT and tender document from NMDC web site http://www.nmdc.co.in and www.eprocurement.gov.in. For further clarification, CGM(RP) / DGM(Ent), NMDC Limited, Hyderabad can be contacted on 7382291342, email: jayapail@nmdc.co.in/nsssekhar@nmdc.co.in

Chief General Manager (Resource Planning)

#### DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further nterest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Bo

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (immovable property)		
Mr. Abdul Hameed Bisti, Mr. Mohammad Hussain Bisti, Mrs. Naim Bano Bisti, Mrs. Saana Haq	Ten Lakh Fourty Four Thousand Nine Hundred	All that piece and parcel of the property being: Plot. No.553.Lig II nd., 'area admea- suring 72 Sq.Mtrs., Atirikt Vishv Bank		
(Prospect No 869425)	Fifty Four Only)	Colony, Ujjian, Madhya Pradesh- 455001.		

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: 1st Floor, 29 Nikas Chouraha, Ankpath Mark, Nal Sadak Ujjiain (MP) - 456001 / or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No.98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.

Place: Ujjain, Date: 02.02.2022 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

#### DEMAND NOTICE

Security Interest Act. 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIFL Home Finance Ltd. (IIFL HFL) (Formerly known as and in foliar Roues, the Authorised Orficer of the Home rinance Ltd. (Lift HEL) (Pormerly Known as India Infoliar Hennare Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:

Name of the Borrower(s)/	Demand Notice Date &	Description of secured asset
Guarantor (s)	Amount	(immovable property)
Mr. Thomson Joseph, Mrs. Shymol Thomson (Prospect No 843118)	25 Jan 2022 Rs.14,43,801/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred One Only)	All that piece and parcel of the property being: Flat No. 03 admeasuring 525 sq.ft., Plot No.I-02, Ground Floor, Global Enclave, Deep Nagar, Mandideep, Tehsil- Gauharganj, Raisen, 462046, Madhya Pradesh, India.

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: 249, The Infinity, First Floor, M.P Nagar Zone II, Nr. Tulsi Hotel. Bhopal-462011 / or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana

Place: Bhopal, Date: 02.02.2022 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

Online E – Auction Sale Of Asset

### PHOENIX ARC PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Dani Corporate Park, 5th Floor, 158, C.S.T Road, Kalina, San Mumbai 400098. Tel: 022-6741 2314, Fax: 022-6741 2313





